
Tai Chi for Arthritis Instructors

Updated 11/28/2016

Last First City Email Address Phone 1 Phone 2
Dowling Virginia Ames ginnydowling@mchsi.com (515) 232-2601
Talkington Mary Jo Ames amjtalk@aol.com (515) 290-0883
Amann Merry Ankeny merriest_one@yahoo.com
Beach Suvi Ankeny suvixiu@hotmail.com (515) 664-2988
Jens Deanna Ankeny deannatc4u@aol.com (515) 720-6457
Johnston Kimberly Ankeny lkjohnston@juno.com (515) 306-6479
Loiola Lisa Ankeny lrsml4@msn.com
Mosman Michelle Ankeny mamosman@dmacc.edu (515) 964-5712
Statler Jen Ankeny jmcstat@msn.com (515) 971-7964
Jordan Jon Atlantic jjordan@wesleylife.org (712) 430-3452
Jacobsen Barbara Audubon jacobsenb@acmhosp.org
Lucas Jeanne Boone jeannemlucas78@gmail.com (515) 432-3166
Gass Margaret Carlisle mgcorner2010@gmail.com (515) 779-0958
Glass Susan Carroll susanglass@mchsi.com (712) 292-0415
Hunter Joanna Churdan drjohunter@gmail.com (218) 370-0956
Goldin Becky Clive begoldin95@gmail.com (515) 556-0095
Hua Canh Clive cxhua@hotmail.com (515) 778-3910
Sherman Kristin Clive kristin.sherman@dmymca.org
Heinrichs Erica Davenport ericah2o@msn.com (563) 271-4407
Irving Ame Davenport ameclyons@yahoo.com (319) 750-5529
Oldfield-Carlson Sonita Davenport socarlson@milestonesaaa.org (515) 324-9085
Bennett Janet Des Moines janetb799@aol.com (515) 669-0609
Black Paul Des Moines pblackleo@msn.com (515) 255-6194 (515) 339-2639
Davis Erin Des Moines adpierin@gmail.com (515) 287-7852
Gideon Marianne Des Moines mdg927@gmail.com (515) 288-9989
Lerdal Kendra Des Moines ann@calvincommunity.org (515) 277-6141
Mercuris Kathy Des Moines Kathy.Mercuris@dmu.com (515) 271-1734
Nerem Ranae Des Moines ranae.nerem@polkcountyiowa.gov (515) 265-8461
Varrati-Jacobson Toni Des Moines toni@zenstoneyoga.com (515) 360-1223
Walsh Michael Des Moines michaelwalsh45@gmail.com (515) 321-5886
Sullivan Ann Eagle Grove ann@choiceprinting.biz
Ganu Suresh Ely eu5480@southslope.net
Gallagher Denise Fairfield deeg@lisco.com
Dutcher William Fort Dodge wfdbrody@hotmail.com (515) 227-8323
Beyer Jeanette Independence jebeyer@netins.net (563) 920-1643
Dyer Cyd Indianola cyddyer@gmail.com (515) 971-7557
Wittry Gail Jefferson gkwittry@netins.net (515) 370-2015
Thieszen Maurine Lake City jmthieszen@gmail.com (712) 464-4249
Rife Julie Mount Vernon jr_mpt@yahoo.com
Schweiger Deneen Osage deneen.schweiger@gmail.com (641) 832-8616
Schwerin Carla Sumner bigdhina@gmail.com (319) 240-0557
Brown Lou Tama loubrown@hotmail.com (641) 485-7148
Levine Sherry Urbandale sherrylevine@hotmail.com
Hopkins Gerald Van Horne gwhop51@gmail.com (319) 310-8944
Buls Janet Waterloo jbuls@nei3a.org (319) 874-6850
Palma MariaGuia Waterloo well8aged@gmail.com (319) 239-6052
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Peterson Shannon Waukee shannon.peterson@dmu.edu (515) 665-2990
Eddy Cathy West Des Moines ceddy@mediacombb.net (515) 457-9162
Goodman Michelle West Des Moines mppaagoo@msn.com (515) 453-8323
Robel Becky West Des Moines beckyholmes@mchsi.com (515) 229-5969
Shoeman Janet West Des Moines janet4health@yahoo.com (515) 221-1529
Vuong Sidney West Des Moines tracker88@yahoo.com (515) 226-9008 (515) 201-3119
Dally Barb Windsor Heights bdallydsm@gmail.com
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